AUG 28 2008 5:18 PM FR DYKEMA	2029068673 TO 4195#66374#049#1 P.03
	Docket No.: 66374-049-7
Rev. 08-05)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
DM5 No: 0551-0027 (exp.8/30/2008) PATEN	TS ONLY
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Charles Friess 2. Dunja Steiner	Name: HOERBIGER HOLDING AG
	Internal Address: Baarerstrasse 18
:	
dditional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s): <u>1. 8-1-08 2. 8-1-08</u>	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement	City: Zug
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Switzerland ZIP: CH-6304
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	1. 5,079,472 2. 5,318,271
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Richard H. Tushin (Reg. No. 27,297)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$80.00
Internal Address: Dykema Gossett PLLC	
Franklin Square, Third Floor West	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: 1300 I Street, NW	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information:
State: DC ZIP: 20005	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 202-906-8680	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 202-906-8669	b. Deposit Account Number 04-2223
Email Address: rjmail@dykema.com	Authorized User Name Richard H. Tushin
). Signature:	Aug. 28, 2008
Signature L-	
Richard H. Tushin	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

ŝ

÷

ł

700382829

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 14 REELdria, 027462 FRAME: 0356

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>Hoerbiger-Origa Holding AG</u>, a Swiss corporation located at <u>Baarerstrasse 18, CH-6304 Zug</u>, <u>Switzerland</u>, is currently the owner of the right, title and interest in the patents as listed in the attached Schedule to the degree indicate thereon;

WHEREAS <u>Hoerbiger Holding AG</u>, a Swiss corporation located at <u>Baarerstrasse</u> <u>18. CH-6304 Zug</u>, <u>Switzerland</u> is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest that Hoerbiger-Origa Holding AG has in the patents listed in the attached Schedule;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Hoerbiger-Origa Holding AG</u> does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>Hoerbiger Holding AG</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the full right, title and interest that Hoerbiger-Origa Holding AG has in the patents listed in the attached Schedule;

**Hoerbiger-Origa Holding AG** does hereby covenant and warrant that, as of the date hereof, it has the full right and power to convey its right, title and interest in the patents listed in the attached Schedule, and that the same are free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever.

On behalf of Hoerbiger-Origa Holding AG I/We set my/our hand.

PATENT REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0357

them

Charles Friess, CFO

August 1, 2008 Date

WITNESS:

大学をあるかい ??

Q

Dunja Steiner, By Procuration

Nadja Lang

## SCHEDULE

Application No.	Application Date	Patent No.	Interest
541,901	06/22/1990	5,079,472	100%
989,439	12/11/1992	5,318,271	100 %

## DYKEMA GOSSETT THIRD FLOOR WEST, FRANKLIN SQUARE 1300 I STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20005-3306 AUGUST 28, 2008

THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICIAL FILING DATE STAMP HEREON IS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF FILING:

Resp. to Missing PartsSubstitute Appln Data SheetPreliminary AmendmentElection RequirementIDS w/PTO-1449 (Refs)xAssignment w/PTO-1595EOT (\_\_\_\_\_\_month(s))Submsn of Dec/Filing FeesEnglish Translation of Appln.Priority Doc# A 357/2007

Part B-Issue Fee Transmtl.

Utility application

Pgs of Spec

Page of Claims

\_\_\_\_\_ Abstract of the Disclosure

Pages of Drawings

Dec/POA

Form PTO-1595

Other

Postcard

Appin data sheet

## Title: DEVICE FOR EXAMINING WORKPIECES

Charles FRIESS, Dunja STEINER

SERIAL NO: DOCKET NO: DATE: DUE DATE CLIENT: PRIORITY ACCT

INVENTOR:

6	63	14	1-0	49-	/
A	ÜČ	iU	<b>ŞТ</b>	28,	2008

HOERBIGER HOLDING AG

\$40

DC01\139536.1 ID\RHT

PATENT REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0360

	- Martin - Address			
DykemaGosse	TTPLLC			
FRANKLIN SQUAF 1300 I STREET I WASHINGTON, D WWW.DYKEMA.C	oc 20005			
DATE:	August 28,2008	TOTAL PAGES INCLUDING COVER: 4		
SENDER'S NAME	Brenda Coleman	LOCATION: SENDER'S FAX:	Washington, D. C.	
ATTORNEY'S NAME:	Richard H. Tushin		(202) 906-8669	
ATTORNEY'S E-MAIL:	rtushin@dykema.com			
ATTORNEY'S PHONE:	(202) 906-8680			
NAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FAX NUMBER	CONFIRM NUMBER	
o: USPTO	Assignment Branch	571-273-0140		
· .			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Doc. No. 66374-04	9		· · · ·	
	<b>]•</b>		· .	
Sirs,			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Following please fi	nd an executed Record	ation Form Cover	Sheet and fully	
executed Assignme				
Please record Assi	gnment and return sam	ie as soon as pos	SIDIE.	
			·	
Annual			, Landerry and and	
fyout have problems	receiving this message,	EMPLOYEE NO. 41	95	
please call: (202) 906-		CLIENT NO. 06637		
		MATTER NO. 049		
and exempt from disclosure under a tolivioring the message to the intervi	he use of the individual or entity to which it i applicable laws. If the reader of this messar ded recipient, you are hereby notified that a s communication in error, please notify us in . Thank you	ge is not the intended recipient, < ny dissemination, distribution or	copying of this communication is strictly	
	CALIFORNIA   ILLINOIS   MICI	HGAN   WASHINGTON D	. <b>c</b> .	
			PATENT	
DCRECORDED: 08/28	3/2008		21462 FRAME: 0361	